## POWER OF ATTORNEY TO ATTEND THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS AND THE EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS OF PT BANK DANAMON INDONESIA TBK ("THE COMPANY") DATE: 26 MARCH 2019

The undersigned:	
Name :	
Address :	
Position/Title :	
holder of Kartu Tanda Pen	duduk number (copy of valid KTP,
attached), in this matter ac	ting for and on behalf of[filled
in with the name of Custo	odian Bank/Securities Company], which in this matter acting by
virtue of a Power of Attorn	ney dated, a photocopy of which is attached
hereto, as attorney of and	as such act for and on behalf of,
represented as the holde	r/owner of shares in the Company
(hereinafter referred to as t	ne "Principal"), do hereby confer Power of Attorney on:
1. Name	:
Address	:
KTP	: Number
	Issued by
	Date of issue
	(a valid copy of KTP is attached)
and/or	
2. Name	:
Address	:
KTP	: Number
	Issued by
	Date of issue
	(a valid copy of KTP is attached)
, , ,	ividually, hereinafter referred to as the "Attorney"),

to represent and act for and on behalf of the Principal:

- a. to attend the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders and the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders of the Company to be convened in Jakarta on 26 March 2019 or any adjournment thereof or on another date as determined by the Board of Directors of the Company ("Meeting");
- b. to participate in the discussions at the Meeting; and

c. to cast the votes on the resolutions with respect to the following agenda items:

AGENDA -		VOTING INSTRUCTIONS						
		In Favou	ur /	Abstain	Against			
	The Annual General Meeting of Shareholders							
1.	<ul> <li>i. Approval of the Company's annual report for financial year ended on 31 December 2018;</li> <li>ii. Approval/validation of the Company's financial report for the financial year ended on 31 December 2018; and</li> <li>iii. Approval/validation of the supervisory report of the Company's Board of Commissioners for the financial year ended on 31 December 2018.</li> </ul>							
2.	Determination on the appropriation of the Company's profit for the financial year ended on 31 December 2018;							
3.	Engagement of the Public Accountant and Public Accounting Firm for financial year 2019;							
4.	<ul> <li>i. Determination of the remuneration or honorarium, bonus/tantieme, and other allowance of the Company's Board of Commissioners members and Sharia Supervisory Board members; and</li> <li>ii. Determination of the remuneration and allowance, bonus/tantieme, and/or other benefits of the Company's Board of Directors members;</li> </ul>							
The Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders								
1.	Approval of the Merger between the Company and PT Bank Nusantara Parahyangan Tbk ("BNP") together with the required transactional documents including the Merger Plan and the concept of Merger Deed between the Company and BNP;							

www.danamon.co.id Proxy for Custodian | 2

2.	Amendments of the Article of Association of the Company;		
3.	Changes of the member of the Board of Commissioners, Board of Directors and Sharia Supervisory Board of Surviving Bank; and		
4.	Approval on Recovery Plan Update		

- This Power of Attorney is granted with the following terms and conditions:
- a. that this Power of Attorney is irrevocable without a prior written notification to the Board of Directors of the Company, which should have been received by the Board of Directors of the Company at least 3 (three) working days prior to the date of the Meeting, therefore, the Board of Directors of the Company shall be entitled to conclude that this Power of Attorney is valid on the date of the Meeting, if the Board of Directors of the Company does not receive a written notification stating otherwise from the Principal, as least 3 (three) working days prior to the date of the Meeting;
- b. that the Principal now or in the future undertakes to ratify all legal acts performed by the Attorney on behalf of the Principal, by virtue of this Power of Attorney;
- c. that the Principal grants this Power of Attorney with the rights of the Attorney to delegate the powers conferred under this Power of Attorney to other person; and
- d. this Power of Attorney shall be effective as from the date this Power of Attorney is signed.

- This Power of Attorney is signed in	on	2019
The Principal,	The Attorney,	
Stamp duty Rp 6.000,-		

www.danamon.co.id Proxy for Custodian | 3

## Remarks:

- 1. This Power of Attorney should be signed over a stamp duty of Rp 6.000,00 and dated.
- 2. A shareholder may be represented at the Meeting by the authorized person according to the Articles of Association of the legal entity concerned.
  - -Photocopy of the prevailing Articles of Association of the Principal and documents related to the appointment of the members of the incumbent members of the Board of Directors of the Principal and evidenece of notification/registration to the competent authorities, including the Ministry of Justice and Human Rights and the Ministry of Industry and Trade of the Republic of Indonesia are requested to be given to the official of the Meeting before entering the venue of the Meeting.
- 3. Pursuant to paragraph 6 of Article 24 of the Articles of Association of the Company, the Chairman of the Meeting shall be entitled to request the attorney who represents a shareholder to show this Power of Attorney at the Meeting.
- 4. Pursuant to paragraph 8 of Article 24 of the Articles of Association of the Company, members of the Board of Directors, Board of Commissioners and the employees of the Company are allowed to act as proxies of shareholders at the Meeting, however, the votes they cast as proxies at the Meeting will not be counted in voting.
- 5. Pursuant to paragraph 11 of Article 24 of the Articles of Association of the Company, the shareholders having the attending votes but cast the blank votes or abstain shall be considered as having the same votes as the majority votes of shareholders.

www.danamon.co.id Proxy for Custodian | 4